1
®
ISL6551
FN9066.5Data Sheet January 3, 2006
ZVS Full Bridge PWM Controller
The ISL6551 is a zero voltage switching (ZVS) full-bridge
PWM controller designed for isolated power systems. This
part implements a unique control algorithm for fixed-

28 PIN (QFN)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
TEMP
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6551IB 0 to 85 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
ISL6551IBZ (Note) 0 to 85 28 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M28.3
ISL6551IR 0 to 85 28 Ld 6x6 QFN L28.6x6
ISL6551IRZ (Note) 0 to 85 28 Ld 6x6 QFN
(Pb-free)
L28.6x6
ISL6551ABZ (Note) -40 to 105 28 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M28.3
ISL6551AR -40 to 105 28 Ld 6x6 QFN L28.6x6
ISL6551ARZ (Note) -40 to 105 28 Ld 6x6 QFN
(Pb-free)
L28.6x6
ISL6551EVAL1 Evaluation Platform (ISL6551IR only)
Add “-T” suffix for tape and reel.
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free
material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100%
matte tin plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and